This act shall be known and may be cited as the 14 

"Released-Time Course Act." 15 

SECTION 2.  (1)  Each local school board shall adopt a policy 16 

that excuses a student from school to attend a released-time 17 

course for no more than three (3) class periods per week or a 18 

maximum of one hundred twenty-five (125) class periods per school 19 

year; provided, that: 20 

(a)  The student's parent or legal guardian provides 21 

written consent prior to the student's participation in the 22 

released-time course, or alternatively, if the student's parent or 23